sufficientemente affidabile = nessun riconoscimento

• Criteri di misurazione prudenziali:
 - Principio generale: imputazione immediata a C.E.
 - Se riconosciuti come attività, allora valutazione
   al costo e a costo rivalutato (non a valori di mercato)

 - Ammortamento in tempi brevi

• Asset internamente generati sono generalmente

   esclusi dalla capitalizzazione/riconoscimento

C’era una volta l’Avviamento…
Prezzo di acquisizione  –  Valore rivalutato del

Capitale netto contabile = Avviamento

- Rappresentazione semplice (sintetica) dal punto di

vista cognitivo degli intangibili non contabilizzati

- Profili problematici:
- avviamento come valore  residuale dipendente dal

prezzo di un’acquisizione

- avviamento è solo quello dell’azienda acquisita

- avviamento compare solo nel caso di operazioni di

finanza straordinaria

- Necessità dei manager e degli “utilizzatori” di una
   conoscenza più approfondita e granulare della ric-
   chezza intangibile di un’impresa e dei suoi drivers

ASPIAG SERVICE SRL/DESPAR NORDEST - STATO PATRIMONIALE PRO FORMA 2013

Value is more than financial

Source: OCEAN TOMO LLC

January,1,2015

S&P 500 Average Market-to-Book

Ratio: 1977-2006

21

The S&P 500 Market-to-Book Ratio: 1977-2006

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

5

1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005

Year

M
/B

Accounting Information and Stock Prices:

A Decreasing Relationship

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

1950 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 2000 05 2011

R
2

Year

Figure 3.4: The Deteriorating Usefulness of Financial Information
R2 from regression of companies' market value on their sales, cost of goods sold, SG&A expenses, earnings, total assets,
and total liabilities, all companies, 1950-2013

22

23

Information used by investors and relative weight

of accounting information

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

1993 1997 2001 2005 2009 2012

P
er

ce
n
t

o
f

al
l

in
v
es

to
rs

'
in

fo
rm

at
io

n

Financial reports All company-related information

Financial reports

All company-related information

Figure 4.1: The Increasing Contribution to Investors of All Company-Related Information (Top Curve) and

the Decreasing Contribution of Financial Information (Bottom Curve)
Percentage of all information used by investors jointly contributed by: analysts' and managers' forecasts, important non-

accounting events, and financial reports (top curve), and financial reports only information (bottom curve), all firms, years